March 28, 1979

STATE OF COLORADO

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION

Gordon W. Bruchner, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

That he is a Registered Land Surveyor of the State of Colorado and prepared the Indian Village Subdivision Filing One, a Subdivision of a tract of land situated in the East Half (E 1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6, Township 1 North, Range 1 East of the Ute Meridian, Mesa County, Colorado; said Indian Village Subdivision having been recorded in Book 11 Page 304 of the Mesa County Records.

Affiant further states the above Subdivision plat is in error and that the common bearing between Lot 18 and Lot 19 which reads North 68°54'25" East is hereby corrected to read North 63°54'25" East. Also on the plat of said Subdivision the common distance between Lot 19 and Lot 20 which reads 130.84 feet is hereby corrected to read 130.14 feet.

Affiant further states that the aforementioned Indian Village Subdivision Filing One Subdivision Plat is hereby corrected to conform with the above described corrections in the same manner as if said legal descriptions had been re-recorded with the proper notations contained hereon.

Colorado Registered Land Surveyor Register No. 8873

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of March, 1979.

My commission expires:

BOOK 1193 FAGE 427

YON :

INDIAN VILLAGE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. ONE

DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned are the owners of that real property situated in the County of Mesa, State of Colorado and being a part of the East Half ($E\ 1/2$) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6, Township 1 South, Range 1 East of the Ute Meridian being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner (SW Cor) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the said Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6 and considering the South line of the said Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6 to bear North 89°51'17" West with all bearings contained herein being relative thereto; Thence North 00°12'25" tast along the West line of the said East Half (E 1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6 1424.86 feet; Thence South 77°27'39" East 338.16 feet; Thence South 24°19'59" West 47.84 feet; Thence South 17°35'09" East 90.21 feet Thence along the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of 168.00 feet and a long chord which bears South 59°57'25" West 72.48 feet; Thence South 42°30'00" East 168.00 feet; Thence South 47°30'00" West 165.62 feet; Thence South 00°12'25" West 408.23 feet; Thence South 32°30'00" East 200.00 feet, Thence South 00°08'43" West 372.92 feet to a point on the said South line of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6; Thence North 89°51'17" West along said South line of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6 375.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 10.251 Acres more or less.

That said owner has caused the said real property to be laid out and surveyed as Indian Village Subdivision, Filing No. One, a subdivision of a part of Mesa County, Colorado.

That said owner does hereby dedicate to the public utilities those portions of said real property which are labeled as utility, drainage and irrigation easements on the accompanying plat as easements for the installation and maintenance of such utilities including, but not limited to telephone lines, electric lines, gas lines, and irrigation lines.

Together with the right to trim interfering trees and brush. Together with the perpetual right of ingress and egress for installation, operation and maintenance of such lines. Said easements shall be utilized in a reasonable and prudent

That all expense for street paving or improvements shall be financed by the seller or purchaser, not by the County of

							•			•
ククゴルTIL	MHEDEVE	caid numar	Sociema 2 coo?	Inc	a Calamada	Componentian	han assessed #4		A - 1L -	A
44 1 HF23	MINISTELL .	žėin nauci,	sego services,	AIR.,	a colorado	corporation	nas_causeq 1t	s corporate name	TO 88	-nereunt
hadiros	this 10.	// day_of	SEPTEMBER		n 1977 —			•	4	•
oct then		W- WEY U	CCPTEMBER		V 13//.			5		

Henry J. Faussone, President Sego Services, Inc.

JANTO/

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF MESA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Henry J. Faussone, President, Sego Services Inc. and James H. Barnes, Secretary, Sego Services, Inc. My Commission Expires:

CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

COUNTY OF MESA I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office at 10:12 o'clock, A.M., A.D. 1977 and duly-recorded in Plat Book No. // , Page 304 , Reception No. 1143568.

COUNTY PLANNING CONTISSION CERTIFICATE

Approved this 24th day of August County Planning Commission of the County of Mesa, Colorado.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE

Approved this 20m day of SEPTEMBER Board of County Commissioners of the County of Mesa, Colorado.

survey of same.

I, Gordon W. Bruchner, do hereby certify that the accompanying plat of Indian Village Subdivision, Filing No. One, a subdivision of a part of the County of Mesa, has been prepared under my direction and accurately represents a field gr, Registered Land Surveyor and Professional Engineer

Mesa County Road Department

Date: <u>9-20-77</u>

Date: SEPTEMBER 15, 1977

Date: SEPT: 15, 1977

INDIAN VILLAGE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. ONE

PREPARED BY:

NELSON HALEY PATTERSON & QUIRK, INC. ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO AUGUST 1977

01070701.tif

